


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION
ed by persons of the Japanese race having no Property in any protected area

HOME ADDRESsS . 9475 Fraser Avemue, Vancouver, B. ¢. -~ REGISTRATION No. 08940

| SEX..Wale 0 0 e AR MARRIED? _ Yes
WCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER . Grosery Store STEnTOperated by himeelf and ohildren
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . Eilku NISHIMURA ADDRESS ;. Living in Japan
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN . Yukiko NISHIMUR4 ADDRESS . Lemon Creek, Sloean, B. 8.
ADDRESS :
e b I L L s S
‘ ’a;ser:;;z ::alsgfﬁmégrmatm s true and complete and state that Irhaw- no property of any kind whatsoever in any
Daed this.__B30%h ay ofo  QBRAY 200 1942
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i (check) MTURNED

¥
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Married ~ Bingle
{oheck)

Neme of Mother /(/Mﬂ&/

Names of Children under 18

Requested by Miss Chope




711 Stock Ixochange Blag.,
L75 Howe Street,
Vaﬂcouver. e Co »

Oct. 22/L6

Custodian of Fnemy Property,
Reyal Bank Building, %
Vangouver, 3.C, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $ 200

Dear Sir:

;[/“f
Re: NISHIMURA, Kichizo #08940

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriatisn, the
following transactions took plaee:

Cash turned in
Draft Jesued - - ~ - ~ -~ = -~ =8 200,00

It will be seen that this Japanese is
indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in
the amount of 4 200.00 . Therefore should you receiv
further funds on this account such funds should be turn
into this office., It will be applied first to recoup the
expenditure made and, seeoud, if there is any surplus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Japanese in gqueetion.

< _P./G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.




711

Stock Ixchangc Bldg.,

475 Howe Strcet,
Vanecouvoer, 3.Ce

darch 5th,

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vanepuver, B.C.

Dear 8ir:

se: VISHIMUZ
- -

- e e e

This will acknowlecdroe
on account of the sbove

received from you

has been accounted for by this

There has becen no No

this instance.

Supervising Treasury

1947,

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM § /9.8

héds

#"\ eah.™

» Tedn ™

! [ ] BICHNALEC A

e - - - — - e - — - - -

the sum of § 5.00
mentioned which
office in tho proper manner.

+»2 Receipt issued in

1A TTTINT
\Jr;;_}n Lt »

-

Officor.
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404 FEDERAL BLY
VANCOLIVER B

: ik Exchange Bldg.
0 Lo RSwe Street, :
NENYANCOUVER, B.Ce.

July 13th, 1949
Custodian of Enemy Property,

Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver; BiCi

Dear Sir;:

TREASURY DEPT. cLam 3 /57 Y
Re: '
NISHIMURA,? Kichiro - Reg. # 08940

!
-w.—-....-.-.-—& b AR I T R

This will acknowledge the sum of } 8.03
received from you on account of the above mentioned which
has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner,

There has been no No, 2 Receipt issued in
this 1mm0‘.

Yours truly,

/47!,4£i/¢4/¢/V“~//,

e Aln T
</ F, G, COBURN,

Regional ..dministrator.
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Flle No. 11665

DATE
August 17, 1942.
CREDITOR

Tami jiro KITAG!

DEETOR

Kichizo NISHIMURA

ALICUNT OWING

$84.34
AGENT

CRIGINAL FILE

11396




DATE
August 31, 1942.

CREDITOR

: Genshichi TAKAHASHI Jin
( QJcﬂ:l “‘\m:—ux.w. PJ\ ;'\uvvti_‘; Qﬂ }

EBTOR
Kichizo NISHIMURA

6475 Fraser Street,
Vancouver, B. C.

SUOUNT OWING
$100.00

AGENT

CRIGINAL FILE

December 28, 1942. 9658 Janet Hale




LOFPE™ . 250 s
R gt A4 S




February 18, 1943,

“» m» NISHIMURA
oets 08940,

Dear Sir:

On January 4th we forwarded vou three coples of the "Jp*
property declaration form, requesting vou to complete the forms
and :mtum the: to us, On January 25th we wrote %o vou asz#in
rﬂﬂﬂllt%nx you %o reply to our letter of January i4ith., We have still
r.eiiv-d no reply from you. Will vou please, immediately on receipt
of ﬁhis detter, fill up the forms, sign them, have them witnessed
and return two coples to this office. Your prompt attention to
thi# matter willbe appreciated,

Yours truly,

Ds ¥, Ci:ope.
Administration Department.
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Hr. Cansigonyt TAKAHNASHE,
Registrition Na.‘amsas.
Sf O .fk Yo e Toox

ﬁlmnwuhdvilla, Alta

Dear Sir;
‘ Res Kichize HlsHluuma

@y f

With reference to the clais of £100,00 v:ich
Jou lodged with the Custodisn against the above naned,

. We wrote to his asking for a Settlement and he
replied as fallowss -

oot recelved your latter Ltodsy Baying that we
o8 Coast Grovers Produce Co, 8100,00 bus 1 dontt
oW, and Censhiend TAERATASHT I dontt inow "

“e vould be glad Lo have JOUr corments on this
lmhwr, ssapeclally with Pegard to vhetier ue hava the right
Ity or not, Acearding to oup records NISHINURA 1lived at
2;73 Fraser AV@+, and JOu give that address fop Jour debtor,

 Pleuse Yeply to tiis ietter st an
RISHINURA'S address is

riy date,
Sloesn, |
S8hould you wish

» 36 Bln, Lenon Craek; 33 Be Oy,
ddreet,

write to hin

Yours truly,

As ECﬂliﬂt?”

-

B
Cluins De partuent,




June 16th, 1943,

Mr, Kichizo NISHIMURA
Registration No, 08940,
36 Blm,

Lemon Sreek,
8locan, B, L.

Dear S5im

' Replying to your letter of the 3lst of Hay,
1943, received here on the lith of June, 1943.

¥e regret that our letter dated May 27th, 1943
shiowed you as owing 2100.,00 to the Coast Growers Produce
Co., and also $100,00 to Genshichi TAKAHASHI. Tiese two
claims are similar and should not have been sh.own separately.
in othar words this claim is for 2100.00 by the Coast Growers
Produce Co, Genshichi TAKAHASHI. was part owner of this Company.

 We do not understand the reference in your letter
to Or. Uchida's clalm of 815,00 as you simply say:-

- "Dr, M, Uchida but we have no money so we are
on relief."

Please say in your reply to this letter whether you
owe Dr. Uchida or not.

Yours truly,

AG :%1133‘31’,
Claims Departuent.

iEEA{HD




June 8th, 1944,

ret  Qlaise
‘ Flease refer to our lettars of the 6th of January and
mmmmmunummm|

x! Gensbhiohi TAKMIABHI soveesnsacenes $100,00
2. Tamajire KITAGAWA .covevvsscosennee 84.34

Wmmumum«mm.

A reply by return sail is requested.

Jours truly,




Mr, Klchdiso RISETMURA,
Reg. Bo. 08340,
Rew Denwer, B, C.

Dear 3iry
Bith reference to our lettersof Japuary 6, 1344,

Februsry 23, 9445 and June 8, 194 relative %o the follow-

Cobsbichs TAKAHASHT 2300 .50
Tome Jiro EITAGATA e . 8L 34

W have sot received any reply from you, Please let ws know
by returs shether or mot you owe the above amounts, or &f

ey have already been settled by you. As we reguire this
sformation for our files your prompt reply is requested,

Tours tWruly,

Ae Gs ﬁ(—“uﬁw.
icainictration Departasnt




' the above-sentioned perscn
Sconection with your clais against him

$84.34 but have received no answer froa

MunmmtwmeuMium
m&.tmuuunuum-m.mtnmﬂun‘
you his present address that Jou may contect him direct,
follows)
Mr. Kichiso RISHIMURA

Reg. Bo, 08940,
Rew Ihl'lr. 8. Cs

Tours m'

A, G. HeArthar,
Aduinistrstion Departaent




